10/16/2007 Finance
H

AGENDA
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
October 16, 2007 Upon Recess of BMA

Mayor and All Aldermen Aldermanic Chambers
City Hall (3" Floor)

1. Mayor Guinta calls the meeting to order.

2. The Clerk calls the roll.

3. Resolution: (A metion is in order to read by title only.)

“Authorizing the Finance Officer to effect a transfer of One Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($100,000) from Contingency to Police.”

1f the Committee so desires, a motion is in order that the Resolution
ought to pass and be Enrolled.

4. CIP Budget Authorizations:

410508 Justice Assistance Grant
410608 MHRA Community Policing

If the Committee so desires, a motion is in order that the CIP budget
authorizations be approved.

5. If there is no further business, a motion is in order to adjourn.



ity of Manchester
Netu Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and ~ Seven

A RESOLUTION

“Authorizing the Finance Officer to effect a transfer of One Hundred Thousand Dellars
(3100,000) from Conlingency to Police.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

That the Finance Officer be and is hereby directed to effect a transfer from Contingency
Adjustment as foilows:

Overtime Salary Account 3301C10130 $100,000

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take cffect upon its passage.



CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

cP# | 410508 | Project Year: | 2008 | CIP Resolution:
Title: Justice Assistance Grant MT Amending Resolution:
Adrrinistering Department: fPoIice Department B Revision;
Proiect Description: U.S. Department of Justice funding to purchase equipment for law enforcement functions. [ E
|
Federal Grants i Federal Grant: i Yes i Environmental a Review Required:
Grant Executed: : Completed:
|| Critical Events |
1t |Program i‘;_)itiation ‘ ‘ | Er 10/1/07
2 |Program Completion 9/30/09
3 I
4
N i
Expected Completion Date: Eg@"éfﬂfé@ __..]
Line ltem Budget | [ FeDERAL | L " [TTEOTA
Salaries and Wages $77.285.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | | §77,285.00 |
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering ] $0.00 | | 50.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Planming E $0.00 | | 50.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Consultant Fees $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Construction Admin i $0.00 | | $0.60 | | §0.00 1 || $0.00 |
Land Acquisition ! $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00! [ $0.00|
Equipment B $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $o00 | | $0.00 |
Overhead L $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || ~ $0.00 |
Construction Contracts [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Other | §3270000 ; [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | 11 $32,700.00 |
_TOTAL $109,985.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $109,985.00
‘Revisions -
Grant funds initially estimated to be $150,000, $109,985 awarded.
%
;
i
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded: I $109,985

A



vt GIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

il

410808

CiP #

Project Year: | 2008

Titte:  IMHRA Community Policing ‘ i

Administering Department: !Polics Depadmeﬁt

CIP Resolution: r 5/1/2007 |

Amending Resoiution: i |

T [
Revision: i N ‘

=znd Clay Streets as wall as Merrimack and Lowell Stréets,

Proiect Description: Funding tc pay the salaries and benefits of two officers to patrol the City's public housing developments. |
© |The areas fo include: Manseau Manor, Eimwood Gardens Apartments, Keiley Fails Apartments, Lincoln

]
Eederal Grants i Federal Grant: No | Environmentai | Review Required: 1 No !
Grant Executed: 1 - Completad: i !
- _Critical Events
1 Program Initiation 10/1/07
2 Program Completion 9/30/08
3
:4
5
' Expacted Completion Date: i 9/30/2008
Line ltem Budget | o T S D
Salaries and Wages } $75,000.00 | | 56007 [ $0.00 | | | $75,000.00 |
Fringes $0.00 $0.00 5000 | || 50.00"]
Design/Engineering i §0.00 | | 50.00 | [ 000 | | $0.00 |
Planning } $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Consultant Fees 1 56.00 | | $0.00 | | 5600 | | | $0.00 |
' Construction Adrmin § $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.60 |
Land Acquisition 50.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | 1| $0.00 |
Equipment g $0.00 | | 50.00 | | $0.00 | s i 000 |
Overhead | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | - $0.00 |
Construction Gontracts ‘5 $0.00 | | $0.00 | | s0.00 | | $0.00 |
Other | 50.00 1 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
! $75,000.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $75,000.00 |

' Revisions {

COMMENTS

$90,000 approved as a part of 2008 CIP, $75,000 of grant funds actually received,

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded: d

$75,000

/]




